



**August 11, 2023**

To  
The Department of Corporate Relations,  
BSE Limited,  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Tower,  
Dalal Street,  
**Mumbai-400001**

Scrip ID: **OSIAJEE**

Scrip Code: **540198**

**Subject: Newspaper publication of un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper publication of extract of un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 published in "Financial Express" and "Desh Sewak" dated August 11, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

**For Osiajee Texfab Limited**

---

**Reema Saroya**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 08292397**

*Encl.: as above*

**Osiajee Texfab Limited**

**CIN: L17299PB1995PLC055743**

*Registered Office Address: 1043- 1043, Bahadurpur Gate Road, Near Maurya Palace, Hoshiarpur- 146001, Punjab, India  
Contact No. +91-90565-53253 / E-Mail: csosiajee.textfab@gmail.com / Website: www.osiajeehdl.com*

Sr. No.		Particulars		Standalone				Consolidated			
				Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
				30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
				Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,575.75	1,263.32	1,498.90	5,564.52	1,575.75	1,263.32	1,715.77	6,340.80		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(53.27)	(72.00)	(457.01)	(819.12)	(53.27)	(72.00)	(1,117.00)	(3,542.49)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(53.27)	(72.00)	(457.01)	(819.12)	(447.03)	(429.85)	(1,117.00)	(3,837.81)		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(53.27)	(72.00)	(457.01)	(819.12)	(447.03)	(429.85)	(939.75)	(3,105.39)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(53.27)	(75.29)	(457.01)	(822.41)	(447.03)	(433.14)	(939.75)	(3,108.68)		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	3,207.61	4,030.03	4,030.03	4,030.03	4,925.05	6,278.73	6,278.73	6,278.73		
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic	(0.22)	(0.30)	(1.85)	(3.33)	(1.81)	(1.75)	(3.80)	(12.58)		
	(b) Diluted	(0.22)	(0.30)	(1.85)	(3.33)	(1.81)	(1.75)	(3.80)	(12.58)		

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.brookslabs.net](http://www.brookslabs.net).

Place : Baddi  
Date : 10th August 2023

Sd/-  
Kaushalya Singh (DIN: 09244596)  
Wholtime Director

SL. No.		PARTICULARS		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
				30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
				(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)
				₹ LAKHS		
1	Total income from operations	1,608.31	1,608.31	6,434.11		
2	Net profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,004.49	1,252.59	5,333.81		
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,004.49	1,252.59	5,333.81		
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	256.71	595.77	2,327.63		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	8,498.45	50.54	14,359.20		
6	Paid-up equity share capital (equity shares of ₹ 1 each)	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77		
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			39,118.53		
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised)					
	Basic (₹)	0.19	0.45	1.76		
	Diluted (₹)	0.19	0.45	1.76		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended June 30, 2023 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended June 30, 2023 financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) & BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))) and on the Company's website ([www.ptlenterpriseltd.com](http://www.ptlenterpriseltd.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
PTL ENTERPRISES LTD.

Sd/-  
ONKAR KANWAR  
CHAIRMAN

Place : Gurugram  
Date : August 10, 2023

Particulars		STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.10	0.19	40.00	79.70	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1.07	(9.31)	2.75	3.22	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1.07	(10.15)	2.75	2.38	
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the Period and other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) after Tax	1.07	(10.15)	2.75	2.38	
Equity Share Capital	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00	
Reserves & Surplus	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic / Diluted (₹)	0.02	(0.19)	0.05	0.04	

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of BSE- [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also available on Company's website i.e. [www.osiajeehd.com](http://www.osiajeehd.com). 2. These un-audited Financial Results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. 3. The above-mentioned results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on August 09, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. 4. The Company operates in single segment. Hence no segment wise figures are published. 5. Previous year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current year figures in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective April 01, 2021. 6. The Consolidated Financial Results includes the results of a wholly owned subsidiary company 'Osiajee Agro Farms Limited' which are as under : 7. Consolidated Financial Results:

Particulars		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
		₹ (Rs in Lakhs)			
Total income from operations (net)	58.92	51.40	60.88	244.90	
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	22.89	11.45	20.33	112.66	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	22.89	10.60	20.33	111.82	
Total Comprehensive Income	22.89	10.60	20.33	111.82	
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic / Diluted (₹)	0.42	0.20	0.38	2.07	

For Osiajee Textfab Limited  
Sd/-  
Reema Saroya  
Managing Director  
DIN: 08292397

PLACE : HOSHIARPUR  
DATE : August 09, 2023

Particulars		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
		₹ (Rs in Lakhs)			
Total income from operations (net)	58.92	51.40	60.88	244.90	
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	22.89	11.45	20.33	112.66	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	22.89	10.60	20.33	111.82	
Total Comprehensive Income	22.89	10.60	20.33	111.82	
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic / Diluted (₹)	0.42	0.20	0.38	2.07	

For Osiajee Textfab Limited  
Sd/-  
Reema Saroya  
Managing Director  
DIN: 08292397

PLACE : HOSHIARPUR  
DATE : August 09, 2023

S. No.		Particulars		Consolidated				Standalone			
				Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
				3 Months ended June 30, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended March 31, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended June 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023	3 Months ended June 30, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended March 31, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended June 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023
				Unaudited (Refer notes 4 and 5)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer notes 4 and 5)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,823.44	3,856.84	3,124.82	13,617.87	959.37	1,042.80	964.64	4,037.75		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	691.70	678.84	645.88	2,470.79	199.98	276.51	247.26	1,018.08		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	683.05	648.77	642.81	2,284.87	191.33	250.72	244.19	982.27		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	551.72	539.37	552.37	1,922.17	147.24	269.66	247.43	992.63		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	605.83	547.07	591.03	2,053.34	163.48	295.36	237.34	1,000.22		
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	269.24	269.14	268.14	269.14	269.24	269.14	268.14	269.14		
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				7,433.74				4,647.91		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.)										
	- Basic	4.10	4.01	4.12	14.31	1.09	2.00	1.85	7.39		
	- Diluted	3.95	3.93	3.99	13.97	1.05	1.96	1.79	7.22		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.niitmts.com](http://www.niitmts.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.
- The National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chandigarh Bench vide Order dated May 19, 2023 sanctioned the Composite Scheme of Arrangement (Approved by the board of directors of the Company on January 28, 2022). The Scheme became effective on May 24, 2023 upon filing of the certified copies of the NCLT order, sanctioning the Scheme with the respective jurisdictional Registrar of Companies. Pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the CLG Business Undertaking is demerged from NIIT Limited ("NIIT") and transferred to and vested in NIIT Learning Systems Limited ("NLSL") with effect from April 1, 2022 i.e. the Appointed Date. NIIT has transferred specific income, expenses, assets, liabilities and reserves of CLG Business Undertaking w.e.f. Appointed Date till Effective Date based on the allocation as prescribed in the Scheme and with respect to common items, the allocations are approved by the Board. Pursuant to the Scheme, NLSL has issued and allotted equity shares to the shareholders of NIIT whose name appeared in the register of members of NIIT as on the record date i.e. June 8, 2023, one equity share of Rs. 2/- each in NLSL as fully paid up for every equity share of Rs. 2/- each held by them in NIIT. Equity shares of NLSL are now listed at BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited w.e.f. August 8, 2023 under the trading symbol "NIITMTS".
- During the previous year, NIIT (USA), Inc, a wholly owned subsidiary company of NIIT Learning Systems Limited had acquired 100% membership interest in St. Charles Consulting Group LLC ("St. Charles") on November 04, 2022 and executed Membership Interest Purchase Agreement ("MIPA") and other definitive agreements ("Transaction Documents"). Accordingly, the results of the current quarter ended June 30, 2023 are not comparable with the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2022.

By order of the Board  
For NIIT Learning Systems Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay K Thadani  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
Date : August 10, 2023

Particulars		Standalone		Consolidated				
		For the quarter ended		Year Ended				
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023			
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
Total income from operations (net)	352.83	766.60	411.16	1,987.40	4,042.55	4,130.38	4,631.27	16,317.85
Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	138.03	374.24	245.68	1,049.27	(495.76)	(614.42)	(24.23)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional items)	138.03	374.24	245.68	1,049.27	(495.76)	(614.42)	(24.23)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	139.21	298.87	194.88	867.30	(474.82)	(671.77)	(64.61)	(1,858.70)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	232.23	274.94	194.88	843.38	(380.38)	(692.12)	(65.34)	-
Equity share capital (In Rs.)	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.03	1.22	0.86	3.73	(1.68)	(3.07)	(0.29)	(8.33)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.muktaarts.com](http://www.muktaarts.com) and on BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on NSE Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For Mukta Arts Limited  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rahul Puri  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01925045

Date: August 10, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

Particulars		Standalone		Consolidated				
		For the quarter ended		Year Ended				
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023			
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
Total income from operations (net)	352.83	766.60	411.16	1,987.40	4,042.55	4,130.38	4,631.27	16,317.85
Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	138.03	374.24	245.68	1,049.27	(495.76)	(614.42)	(24.23)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional items)	138.03	374.24	245.68	1,049.27	(495.76)	(614.42)	(24.23)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	139.21	298.87	194.88	867.30	(474.82)	(671.77)	(64.61)	(1,858.70)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	232.23	274.94	194.88	843.38	(380.38)	(692.12)	(65.34)	-
Equity share capital (In Rs.)	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.03	1.22	0.86	3.73	(1.68)	(3.07)	(0.29)	(8.33)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.muktaarts.com](http://www.muktaarts.com) and on BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on NSE Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For Mukta Arts Limited  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rahul Puri  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01925045

Date: August 10, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

Particulars		Standalone		Consolidated				
		For the quarter ended		Year Ended				
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023			
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
Total income from operations (net)	352.83	766.60	411.16	1,987.40	4,042.55	4,130.38	4,631.27	16,317.85
Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	138.03	374.24	245.68	1,049.27	(495.76)	(614.42)	(24.23)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional items)	138.03	374.24	245.68	1,049.27	(495.76)	(614.42)	(24.23)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	139.21	298.87	194.88	867.30	(474.82)	(671.77)	(64.61)	(1,858.70)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	232.23	274.94	194.88	843.38	(380.38)	(692.12)	(65.34)	-
Equity share capital (In Rs.)	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.03	1.22	0.86	3.73	(1.68)	(3.07)	(0.29)	(8.33)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.muktaarts.com](http://www.muktaarts.com) and on BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on NSE Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For Mukta Arts Limited  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rahul Puri  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01925045

Date: August 10, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

Particulars	
-------------	--

